expensed in the year ended June 30, 2024. As a result, there was an overstatement of
selling, general and administrative expenses for the year ended June 30, 2023, and an
understatement of member's equity as of June 30, 2023.

9

ScoliCare REDLINE 2024 FDD (186)

SCOLICARE FRANCHISING, LLC
(A Limited Liability Company)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2024 AND 2023

NOTE 3. CORRECTION OF ERROR (CONTINUED)

With this restatement, the beginning member's equity is now appropriately presented in
the Company's statements of operations and member's equity.

The following presents a reconciliation of the impacted financial statement line items as
previously issued as of and for the year ended June 30, 2023. The previously reported
amounts labeled "Previously reported" reflect those included in the June 30, 2023 issued
financial statements in the table below. The amounts labeled "Corrections of errors"
represent the effects of this restatement due to the matters noted above.

As a result of this error, opening member's equity as of July 1, 2023, was understated by
$8,327.

As of June 30, 2023

Balance sheet as of June 30, 2023 Previously reported

Corrections of
errors - increase

(decrease) Restated
Prepaid expenses and other current assets $ - $ 833 $ 833
Total assets 56,772 833 57,605
Accounts payable & accrued expenses 7,494 (7,494) -
Total liabilities 32,294 (7,494) 24,800
Member's equity 24,478 8,327 32,805

For the year ended June 30, 2023

Statement of Operations as of June 30,
2023 Previously reported

Corrections of
errors - increase

(decrease) Restated
Selling, general, and administrative

expenses $ 30,869 $ (8,327) $ 22,542
Net loss (23,669) 8,327 (15,342)

For the year ended June 30, 2023

Statement of Cash Flows as of June 30,
2023 Previously reported

Corrections of
errors - increase

(decrease) Restated
Net loss $ (23,669) $ 8,327 $ (15,342)
Prepaid expenses and other current assets - (833) (833)
Accounts payable & accrued expenses 6,771 (7,494) (723)

NOTE 4. RECENTLY ADOPTED ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

In June 2016, FASB issued ASU No. 2016-13, Financial Instruments - Credit Losses (Topic
326) ("ASC 326"), which along with subsequently issued related ASUs, requires financial
assets (or groups of financial assets) measured at amortized cost basis to be presented at
the net amount expected to be collected, among other provisions. ASC 326 eliminates
the probable initial threshold for recognition of credit losses for financial assets
recorded at amortized cost, which could result in earlier recognition of credit losses. It
utilizes a lifetime expected credit loss measurement model for the recognition of credit